AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALLD
BETWEREN THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES HERETO SIGSED
ON THE 17 DAY OF  December . 200 20

2 A& i

HEGARDING PROPERTY KNOWN AN BUBDER'SLOT :

Lo 3 BLOCK : ok
Sit%T. 348 PLACE ST THOMAS A
CVIC ADDRESS: 823 Lucerne Drne
PEROTEARERS o Babatwnde Temidire
ECMTHOHS VALECRAFT HOMES (20149 LIMITED
DATE OF AaCCEPTANCE: December 17,2020
amd esvept {or such changes noted below all other rerms and cor
shatl remain as stated thercin and ume shall remain of the essence.
DELETE: PURCHASE PRICE: 5597 062.60
BALANCE AT CLOSING: S572,062.00
LESS H.S T, AMOUNT: $549,612.39
SCHEDULE "G" DATED: December 17, 2020
TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED: December 17, 2020
- . ; . - el , o
INSERT: 680 dated: February 2, 2021 in the amount of:  -81,766:65 | 1 g
NEW PURCHASE PRICE: 550882865 OGRS
. N . CERT o g R L el
NEW BALANCE AT CLOSING: S813R2868 P LI -RR R, Lo

NEW LESS HS.T. AMOUNT: ssstazsse 3 ST 10 40~

SCHFEDULE "G” DATED: Febroarv 2, 2021
TARJON SCHEDULE "B” DATED: Febroary 2, 2021

this z davof  Folooao . Too
NI —
"PURCHASER

WETNESS PURCHASER

G e
i

s - fv o
this M e iy of

Ihated at

DHAVE VHE AUTHORITY 10O BIND THE CORPORATION
&

LEA Meptensber 17, 1310




Valecra

amiigd

Fomes (21191

PURCHASER:

STANDARD EXTRAS (6805
Place St. Thomas - Phase 5

Babatde Termiden Primted: O

LT SURINTR

PHasE HLSE TYPF

1630 THE NASH ELEV &

Pavement |

i
i
i
i

PREPARED B

LOCRET BY:
PE 3.375-1

G, e A

] VNS OR

‘Habatunde | emidire

BATE:

LENETRECTHR SeTHEIH LRG0 AFPFROY AL

PER:

D &TE:




II l TARION Freehold Form

PROTECTING ONTARIO'S NEW HOME BUYERS (Tentatlve Closi ng Date)

SCHEDULE B
Adjustments to Purchase Price or Balance Due on Closing

PART | Stipulated Amounts/Adjustments

These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance
due on Closing, the dollar value of which is stipulated in the Purchase Agreement and set out below.

1. Preparation of transfer tee by Builder’s solicitor as stated in Clause #22 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale. $275.00 + HST=$310.75

PART Il All Other Adjustments — to be determined in accordance with the terms of the
Purchase Agreement

These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance
due on Closing which will be determined after signing the Purchase Agreement, all in accordance with the
terms of the Purchase Agreement.

1. Land Transfer Tax based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #22 of the
Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

2. Property Taxes as per final statement of adjustments as stated in Clause #11 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale.

W

Real Estate Transaction Levy Surcharge as per final statement of adjustments as stated in Clause
#13 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

4. Administrative charges to set up assessment roll number and change of records as per final
statement of adjustments as stated in Clause #14 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

5. Delay in Closing by Purchaser of $150.00 +HST per day as per final statement of adjustments as
stated in Clause #15 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

6. Maximum GST/HST rebate based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Schedule “G™
Clause # 8 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

7. Tarion Enrolment Fee based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #12 of the
Agreement of Purchase & Sale. Tarion Enrolment Calculation Table can be viewed on-line at
tarion.com. See chart on page 11 as a guide.

8. Additional upgrades/deletions contained in the attached Amendment to the Agreement of
Purchase and Sale dated_Fébruary 2, 2021

Signed at Embrun, ON , this 2 day of February ,2021
Mﬂ’
Z 3
\I(\ /////% = Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited
Purchaser

T

Purchaser Per:

#is 5/2/

Date:

Lot #: 3 -Phase 5

Project: Place St. Thomas 5

FREEHOLD TENTATIVE — 2020 VH2018 PST 5 Revised: September 9,2019 Page 11 of 12



Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation') and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing rebate
(as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the ""New Housing Rebate") in
respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price" Section
of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to this
transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this Agreement
is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction (including any
applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of the subject
transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the event that there
is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but prior to the closing
of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments to the sales taxes
payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(@) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor

may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(©) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for the
New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for any
reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the Purchaser
shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New Housing
Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the statement of
adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on the Vendor
under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges that the New
Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or residential
condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It does not
include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New Residential Rental

Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

&) ST

Purchaser Purchaser Vendor
REV: December 3, 2020



BN Icembier 3L 2020




Estirmat

Ry &5 LED 5




BURIPR | ED IR

e
Lrig ¢ . IR
, u A “ g <
; % 5 H o R s shi
o Ml e




DocusSign Envelope ID: B3FE11C7-997C-4839-A4E5-C092F3B6CB09

LECTRIC - ELECTRIQUE

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

A Division of the S&S Bolton G
3 boltor

ATV

roup

om

" 5 s Plan , . Customer

Location Qty Product / Installation Details Code Unit Price Total
N

Ensuite 1.00 Single Pole Switch g ) \) $105.00 $105.00
Bath Single Pole Switch 5

Customer Subtotal: $3,905.00

*** Total price includes all applicable taxes HST: $507.65

Total: $4,412.65

Notes:

“Purchaser has acknowledged that they have discussed any kitchen layout modifications with their electrical representative. If modifications are made

after signing off on electrical, this will incur additional charges.”

7

Tt T gt

7 =

NN
R\

\

X
—

‘744 2y 2021

Customer Signature

www,sands

Date

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3



A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

FLECTRIC - ELECTRIQUE

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

Estimate No#: SS4210 Rev.01

Customer Copy

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.

Home: 613-407-8370 ) Builder: Embrun-Place St Thomas Singles
Email: tundetemidire@gmail.com Project: Ph 5

Lot: PST Phase 5 Lot 3

Closing Date: 12/14/2021

Salesperson: Jason Thompson

Date: 02/08/2021

Attn: Babatunde Temidire

Re: Upgrade Estimate for Embrun-Place St Thomas Singles Ph 5, Lot: PST Phase 5 Lot 3

We are pleased to submit our quotation for your review and consideration. Upon acceptance,
please date and sign anywhere a "Customer Signature" and "Date" is requested, including the
"Quotation Acceptance” form on the last page of this estimate, and send it back to jason
Thompson at jthompson@orbitalti.ca.

Price ...ccvemrnnnncns iraravssesanrras waene $4,412.65 including all applicable taxes

Terms and Conditions:

1)  Price are valid for 60 days from the date sent to the builder.

2)  Locations on plan may vary due to mechanical and structural codes and are subject to change
without notice. If specific outlet height and location is not specified, outlet will be installed as per
installers' best judgement.

3)  Any revisions related to this document after signing will be subject to a $200 administration fee.
There will also be additional costs to the purchaser for labour and materials required for the
changes.

4)  Any changes that you, the purchaser, may decide to make after the original signing of this document
and/or after the 7 day waiting period, may delay the closing date of your home.

Should you have any questions, comments or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us.
Yours truly,

Jason Thompson, S&S Electric

WINWLSANGS

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1} 9M3




Docusign Envelope ID: B3FE11C7-997C-4839-A4E5-C092F3B6CB09

www . orbitaiti.com

orbital

tech integration

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group
$ on

ey

Estimate No#: OR5289 Rev.01

Customer:

Babatunde Temidire

Builder:
Home: 613-407-8370 Project:
Email: tundetemidire@gmail.com Lot:

Closing Date:

Salesperson:
Date:

Customer Copy

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.
Embrun-Place St Thomas Singles
Ph 5

PST Phase 5 Lot 3

12/14/2021

Jason Thompson (OR)
02/01/2021

5 5 5 Plan . . Customer
Location Qty Product / Installation Details Code Unit Price Total
Great 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
Room (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown

on floor plan
Master 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
Bedroom (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Study 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CATS5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
(4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
N/A 1.00 2" PVC Conduit from Basement to Attic $ $0.00
" = . CONDUIT|
2" PVC Conduit from Basement to Attic
N/A 2.00 Vacuum Rough-In Outlet $ $0.00
Vacuum Rough-In Outlets
Customer Subtotal: $0.00
**k Total price includes all applicable taxes HST: $0.00
Total: $0.00

i

.
" 7 ol gfe—

Customer Signature

Date

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@orbitalti.com | Website: www.orbitalti.com

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3



2-0202/40/L0 '30RB'3 “3uipesd 3)is ¢) anp sanea sdajs J0 JaQUINN :DION, ‘BaLe J0O)) PAIeIS AY) woi) Alea Aew 8eds 1001} 3)¢easn |en1dy ‘a310u Inoyiim a3ueyd o) 1BlYns ase suonedyads pue sjepajew ‘sueyd ‘3O g 3 ‘uroys se 3g jou Aew pue Ajuo 53daduod snie ase suohesshy)i Jolax3 ewixodde ase suoisuawIp \\v

T LU T e SR eg)

€ NIHOLIM TYNOILJO

2, 2021

AT

0% V NOILVAT1T - HOO1d ANNOYO 0 ? V NOILLYAZI3 - HOOTd LNJW3Sve

=

30VHOLS

I N3HOLIM TYNOILJO

#wootasa

IWNOILLJO

'*"U-’Q_.

ngka

[4

e eflop G "Ld "OS LL92 H m<Z JH L

:Jaseyding gaseyd-¢ 191
, 8¥€-W0S *ON Ue|d eSS parnu] {6107) sowop[

aJdiplwe | spunjeqeg :aseydingd G sewoy] ‘)S a9e|d NS . ﬁw.ﬁouﬁw\/.@




PST PH5 Lot 3 - Fireplace Sketch

ltem # 38

-

bl

i % February 2, 2021

3-WAY FIREPLACE



